

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.9 SECTION IIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).
6346-6347/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/11/2014
in CRLOP No. 28163/2009 19/11/2014 in MP No. 1/2009 passed by the
High Court Of Madras)

M. O. ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJESH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP)

Date : 18/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Mr. C.Mukund,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Praneet Pranav,Adv.

Mr. S.N.Terdol,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(SUMAN WADHWA)

AR-cum-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

COURT MASTER